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GROW SITE AMERICAN JOB CENTERS OF CALIFORNIA
(AJCC)

South Special GROW Site
17600 “B” Santa Fe Ave.
Rancho Dominquez, CA 90221

Liaison/Referral Contact:
Mary Marron
(310) 761-2178
MaryMarron@dpss.lacounty.gov

Supervisor:
Juana Isais
(310) 761- 2173
JuanaIsais@dpss.lacounty.gov

Rancho Dominguez AJCC (Compton site)
2909 E. Pacific Commerce Drive,
Compton, CA 90221

GYEP Orientations:
Monday and Wednesday 10:30 am

Primary Contact:
Brandon Chambers
(213) 365-9829 ext. 219
bchambers@communitycareer.org

Management:
Armando Loza
(310) 762-1296
aloza@communitycareer.org

Metro Special GROW Site
2615 S. Grand Ave
Los Angeles, CA 90007

Liaison/Referral Contact:
Bernadette Amaker
(213) 763-8013
BernadetteAmaker@dpss.lacounty.gov

Supervisor:
Avrell Lee Santos (213) 763- 8013
AvrellLeeSantos@dpss.lacounty.gov

Note: To contact the Metro Special GTEP liaison
and/or supervisor, the caller must go through the
district office reception operator.

Rancho Dominguez AJCC (Wilshire site)
3550 Wilshire Blvd.
Los Angeles, CA 90010

GYEP Orientations:
Tuesday and Thursday 10:30 am

Primary Contact:
Brandon Chambers
(213) 365-9829 ext. 219
bchambers@communitycareer.org

Management:
Rhonda Rose
(213) 365-9829
rrose@communitycareer.org
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Lancaster GROW Site
337 E. Avenue K-10
Lancaster, CA 93535

Liaison/Referral Contact:
Pennie Mills
(661) 974-8940
PennieMills@dpss.lacounty.gov

Supervisor
Fatimah Obaid (661) 974-8939
fatimahobaid@dpss.lacounty.gov

Antelope Valley AJCC
1420 West Avenue I,
Lancaster, CA 93534

GYEP Orientations:
Every Tuesday 10AM – 12PM

Primary Contact:
Cristina Solis
(661) 582-2907
csolis@jvs-socal.org

Alternative Contact:
Tiffany Coulston
tcoulston@jvs-socal.org

Management:
Claudia Hernandez
(661) 917-0041
chernandez@jvs-socal.org

Humboldt GROW site
220 North Humboldt Ave.
Los Angeles, CA 90031

Liaison/Referral Contact:
Eufemia Rodriguez
(323) 226-8354
EufemiaRodriguez@dpss.lacounty.gov

Supervisor:
Dora Perez(323) 226- 4266
DoraPerez@dpss.lacounty.gov

East L.A./West San Gabriel AJCC
5301 Whittier Blvd, 2nd Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90022

GYEP Orientations:
Mondays and Thursdays at 9:45 a.m

Primary Contact:
Marlene Contreras
(323) 832-1225
Marlene@aye-la.org

Alternative Contact:
Evelyn Perez
(323) 832-1225
Evelyn@aye-la.org

Management:
Elena Quintana
Elena@aye-la.org
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Pomona GROW site
Maria Gutierrez-Venegas
(909) 469-4637
MariaGVenegas@dpss.lacounty.gov

Supervisor:
Kin P. Choi
(909) 397-7490
KinChoi@dpss.lacounty.gov

Pomona Valley Comprehensive AJCC
264 East Monterey Avenue
Pomona, CA 91767

GYEP Orientations:
Thursday 9:30 am

Primary Contact:
Carol Campos
(909) 326-4792
ccampos@mcscareergroup.com

Alternative Contact:
Ann Uribe
(909) 326-4794
auribe@mcscareergroup.com

Management:
Ripsime Markaryan
(909)326-4798
rmarkaryan@mcscareergroup.com

DPSS GYEP Contact:
Ofelia Neri
(562) 908-6740
OfeliaNeri@dpss.lacounty.gov

Workforce Development, Aging, and Community Services
(WDACS)
Frank Wong
(213) 738-3876
FWong@wdacs.lacounty.gov


